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Safety and Regulatory Information



Declaration of Conformity



The following sections contain notices for various countries:



Manufacturer /Importer’s Name:



NOTICE FOR THE U.S. FCC Part15: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, this notice is not guaranteed that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try one or more of the following measures: • • • •



Trade Name: Model Numbers:



EMI/EMC: ANSI C63.4 1992, FCC Part 15 Subpart B Complies with Canadian ICES-003 Class B This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 1. This device may not cause harmful interference, and 2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesirable operation.



NOTICE FOR CANADA This apparatus complies with the Class ‘B’ limits for radio interference as specified in the Canadian Department of Communications Radio Interference Regulations.



Ce matériel est conforme à la section 15 des régles FCC. Son Fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes: 1. Le matériel ne peut étre source D’interférences et 2. Doit accepter toutes les interférences reques, Y compris celles pouvant provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.



EAX® technology delivers advanced audio functionality and performance, adding sophisticated audio processing capabilities, interactive and high-definition sound to digital entertainment. EAX technologies are implemented across a range of audio solutions, system software, application software, and application programming interfaces (APIs) from Creative. With EAX technologyenabled products, you can shape and customize your audio experience. Certain EAX features provide advanced audio capabilities for music composition and sound design. EAX technology is redefining the audio experience.



Important Notice The serial number for your Creative Inspire T7700 is located on the subwoofer. Please write this number down and keep it in a secure place.



Creative Labs MF7005



has been tested according to the FCC/CISPR22/97 requirement for class B devices and found compliant with the following standards:



Modifications Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the grantee of this device could void the user’s authority to operate the device.



WARNING: To prevent fire or shock hazard, do not expose this appliance to rain or moisture.



Compliance Manager Creative Labs, Inc. 18 July, 2003



June © 2003. Creative Technology Ltd. All rights reserved. The Creative logo, Sound Blaster and the Sound Blaster logo, are registered trademarks and Inspire, Creative Inspire, Extigy, MuVo, the EAX logo, Audigy, Sound Blaster Audigy and EAX ADVANCED HD are trademarks of Creative Technology Ltd. in the United States and other countries. All other logos, brand or product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders and are hereby recognized as such. All specifications are subject to change without notice. Use of this product is subject to a limited warranty. Actual contents may differ slightly from those pictured. P/N 03MF70050000 Rev. A



English



Français



Español



Português do Brasil



Important Safety Instructions



Instructions importantes concernant la sécurité



Instrucciones importantes sobre seguridad



Instruções importantes sobre segurança



Lea y siga las instrucciones Debe leer y seguir todas las instrucciones sobre seguridad y funcionamiento.



Leia e siga as instruções Todas as instruções de segurança e de operação devem ser lidas e seguidas.



Limpieza Antes de efectuar la limpieza, desenchufe el adaptador de alimentación de la toma o fuente de alimentación. No utilice limpiadores líquidos ni aerosoles. Utilice un paño húmedo.



Limpeza Desconecte o adaptador de fonte de alimentação da tomada elétrica ou fonte de energia antes de limpar. Não use produtos de limpeza líquidos ou em aerossol. Use uma flanela umedecida para limpar.



Colocación de los altovoces No sitúe el altavoz en un carrito, estantería, trípode, soporte o mesa inestable.



Posicionamento do sistema de caixas Não coloque o sistema de caixas de som em um carro, estante, tripé, suporte ou mesa instável.



Read and Follow Instructions All safety and operating instructions should be read and followed. Cleaning Unplug the power supply adapter from the wall outlet or power source before cleaning. Do not use liquid cleaners or aerosol cleaners.Use a damp cloth for cleaning. Placement Do not place the speaker system on an unstable cart, stand, tripod, bracket, or table. The speaker may fall, causing injury to a person, and serious damage to the product. Power Sources This speaker system is specifically designed for operation within the electrical range(s) specified on the provided power adapter and use outside of this range shall be at your own risk. Please contact your local electric utility company if you have any questions about the electrical voltage at your intended location of usage. Servicing Do not attempt to service any part of the speaker yourself as opening or removing covers may expose you to dangerous voltage or other hazards. Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Compliance This product conforms to the following Council Directive: Directive 89/336/EEC (EMC), 92/31/EEC (EMC) 73/23/EEC (LVD)



Lire et suivre les instructions Lisez et suivez attentivement toutes les instructions de sécurité et d'utilisation. Nettoyage Débranchez l'adaptateur de la prise murale ou de toute autre source électrique avant de procéder au nettoyage de l'appareil. N'utilisez pas de nettoyants liquides ou en aérosol. Utilisez un chiffon humide. Positionnement des haut-parleurs N'installez pas le système de haut-parleurs sur une table roulante, un trépied, une console ou tout autre support instable. Le système de haut-parleurs risque de tomber et d'être sérieusement endommagé mais également de blesser une personne.



Satellite speaker: 8 watts RMS per channel Center Satellite Speaker: 20 watts RMS Subwoofer: 24 watts RMS Signal-to-Noise Ratio: 80dB Frequency Response: 40Hz - 20kHz These specifications apply to Creative Inspire T7700 operating from the supplied 13.5V AC 6A power adapter.



As caixas podem cair, machucando pessoas e causando danos graves ao produto. Fontes de Alimentação Este sistema de som foi desenvolvido especificamente para operação dentro da faixa elétrica especificada no adaptador de alimentação fornecido e a utilização fora dessa faixa ficará por sua conta e risco. Entre em contato com sua companhia elétrica se tiver dúvidas com relação à voltagem do local de utilização desejado. Manutenção Não tente você mesmo fazer manutenção em qualquer parte das caixas de som; a abertura ou remoção das tampas pode expôlo a voltagens perigosas e outros riscos. Qualquer manutenção deve ser feita por pessoal qualificado.



Reparaciones No intente reparar ninguna parte del altavoz por su cuenta. Si abre o retira las cubiertas, se puede ver expuesto a descargas eléctricas u otros riesgos. Deje las reparaciones en manos del personal de servicio cualificado. Compatibilidad Este producto cumple con la siguiente directiva: Directiva 89/336/EEC (EMC), 92/31/EEC (EMC) 73/23/EEC (LVD)



Conformidade Este produto está em conformidade com a seguinte diretiva de conselho: Diretiva 89/336/EEC (EMC), 92/31/EEC (EMC) 73/23/EEC (LVD)



Especificaciones



Especificações



Creative Inspire T7700



Creative Inspire T7700



Haut-parleur satellite : 8 watts RMS par canal



Altavoz auxiliar: 8 vatios de carga eficaz por canal



Alto-falante: RMS de 8 watts por canal



Satellite central: 20 watts RMS



Altavoz satélite central: 20 vatios de carga eficaz



Caisson de basse : 24 watts RMS



Altavoz de graves: 24 vatios de carga eficaz



rapport signal/bruit: 80dB



Cociente señal-ruido: 80dB



réponse en fréquence: 40Hz - 20kHz



Respuesta de Frecuencia: 40Hz - 20kHz



Ces spécifications s'appliquent au modèle Creative Inspire T7700 fonctionnant avec la prise d'alimentation 13.5 V c.a. 6A fournie.



Estas especificaciones se aplican para el uso del Creative Inspire T7700 con el adaptador de alimentación de 13.5V CA 6A suministrado.



Conformité Ce produit est conforme aux Directives du Conseil suivantes: directive 89/336/CEE (CEM), 92/31/CEE (CEM) 73/23/CEE (LVD)



Specifications Creative Inspire T7700



El altavoz se podría caer y provocar graves lesiones a las personas y quedar seriamente dañado.



Fuentes de alimentación Este sistema de altavoces está Sources d'alimentation especialmente diseñado para Ce système de haut-parleurs est funcionar dentro de las amplitudes spécialement conçu pour fonctionner eléctricas especificadas en el avec les tensions électriques adaptador de alimentación. El indiquées sur la prise d'alimentation empleo de otras potencias que fournie. L'utilisation de tensions non estén fuera de las mencionadas préconisées est à votre propre risque. amplitudes queda a la entera responsabilidad del usuario. Contactez votre compagnie d'électricité pour toute question Si tiene dudas con respecto al concernant la tension électrique à voltaje que le corresponde utilizar l'endroit d'utilisation prévu. en su lugar de residencia, consulte a la compañía eléctrica local. Réparation N'essayez pas de réparer le système de haut-parleurs vous même. Ouvrir ou retirer les parties protectrices de l'appareil peut vous exposer à des composants électriques sous haute tension ou à d'autres risques. Toute réparation doit être effectuée par un personnel qualifié.



Spécifications Creative Inspire T7700



• (Optional) Rear satellite floor stands are sold separately. For more information, please refer to http://www.creative.com • (Facultatif) Des socles pour haut-parleurs satellites arrières sont disponibles séparément. Pour plus d'informations, visitez notre site Web à l'adresse http://www.creative.com • (Opcional) Puede adquirir por separado soportes para los altavoces traseros. Para más información, visite nuestro sitio en http://www.creative.com • (Opcional) Os suportes de chão para as caixas acústicas satélites posteriores são vendidos separadamente. Para maiores informações, consulte http://www.creative.com



Multimedia Speaker System



declares under its sole responsibility that the product



CAUTION: To comply with the limits for the Class B digital services, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules, this device must be installed with computer equipment certified to comply with the Class B limits.



For more information on EAX, be sure to visit www.EAX.creative.com.



Creative Labs, Inc.



Manufacturer /Importer’s Address:1901 McCarthy Boulevard Milpitas, CA. 95035 United States Tel: (408) 428-6600



Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. Increase the distance between the equipment and receiver. Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician.



The Creative Inspire T7700 speaker system is equipped with Creative Multi-Speaker System (CMSS) technology, an innovative EAX multi-channel up-mixing functionality for an enveloping surround environment. CMSS dramatically enhances the playback of 5.1/6.1 audio soundtracks and music files across the full 7.1 speaker configuration. Simply enable the CMSS feature and you will get full, immersive 7.1 surround when combined with a Sound Blaster Audigy2 or Sound Blaster Live! 5.1 sound card. In addition, when used with a Sound Blaster Audigy 2 ZS sound card, you can enjoy realistic playback of your Dolby Digital Surround EX titles with your PC.



Creative Inspire™ T7700



Altoparlante satellite centrale: RMS de 20 watts Subwoofer: RMS de 24 watts Relação sinal/ruído: 80dB Resposta de freqüência: 40Hz a 20kHz Estas especificações aplicam-se a Creative Inspire T7700 operando a partir do adaptador de alimentação de 13.5V AC 6A fornecido.



•



•



•



•



Quick Start Guide Démarrage rapide Instalación rápida Introdução Rápida
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Connectivity Diagram Schéma de connexion Diagrama de conectividad Diagrama de conectividade



• • • •
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* •Optional(Sold Separately) • facultatif (vendu séparément) • opcional (se vende por separado) • opcional (vendido separadamente) •
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!



Cable With Red Sleeve Inserted Into +(Red) Terminal



Cable avec douille rouge inséré dans la borne +(rouge)



Cable con una funda roja insertada dentro + terminal (rojo)



Cabo com indicador vermelho inserido no terminal +(vermelho)



1



Front Right Satellite Speaker



Satellite avant droit



Altavoz auxiliar derecho frontal



Alto-falante de satélite frontal direito



2



Front Left Satellite Speaker



Satellite avant gauche



Altavoz auxiliar izquierdo frontal



Alto-falante de satélite frontal esquerdo



3



Center Satellite Speaker



Satellite central



Altavoz auxiliar central



Alto-falante de satélite central



4



Side Right Satellite Speaker



Satellite latéral droit



Altavoz auxiliar derecho lateral



Alto-falante de satélite lateral direito



5



Side Left Satellite Speaker



Satellite latéral gauche



Altavoz auxiliar izquierdo lateral



Alto-falante de satélite lateral esquerdo



6



Rear Right Satellite Speaker



Satellite arrière droit



Altavoz auxiliar derecho posterior



Alto-falante de satélite traseiro direito



7



Rear Left Satellite Speaker



Satellite arrière gauche



Altavoz auxiliar izquierdo posterior



Alto-falante de satélite traseiro esquerdo



8



Subwoofer



Caisson de basses



Subgrave



Subwoofer



9



To Wall Outlet



Vers la prise murale



A la toma de corriente



Para Tomada Elétrica



(Disconnect when not in use for several days)



(Déconnectez le système si vous n’avez pas l’intention de l’utiliser pendant plusieurs jours)



(desconéctelo cuando no se vaya a utilizar durante varios días)



(Desconectar quando não estiver em uso por vários dias)



10 Power Supply



Adapter



Adaptateur d'alimentation Adaptador de (le modèle peut varier selon le pays) alimentación



Adaptador de Fonte de Alimentaçã



(los tipos de adaptadores pueden variar según el país)



(Os tipos de adaptador podem variar em diferentes países)



Cosse de contrôle audio



Unidad de control de audio



Mesa de controle de áudio



Orientation de note



Orientación de la nota



Orientações do aviso



12 Bass Level Control



Bouton de réglage des basses



Control de nivel de graves



Controle do nível de graves



13 Volume Control



Contrôle du volume avec interrupteur on/off



Control de volumen con interruptor de encendido



Controle de volume com chave de liga/desliga



(Types of adapter may vary in different countries)



11 Audio Control Pod



11a



Note Orientation



With Power ON/OFF Switch



14 M-PORT™ (Applicable to players that support M-PORT connector such as Creative® NOMAD™ MuVo™ NX)



15 7.1 Audio Cable



Selector Switch



16 To create 7.1 channel Sound field (Recommended Setting) • 5.1 7.1: for 5.1 Soundcards Upmix (eg: Audigy, Live! 5.1) • Direct: for 7.1 Soundcards (eg. Audigy 2 ZS) • 6.1 7.1: for 6.1 Soundcards Upmix (eg: Audigy 2, DDTS-100)



17 To Portable Audio Devices (Optional)



M-PORT™



M-PORT™



M-PORT™:



(Adapté aux lecteurs prenant en charge un connecteur M-PORT, tel que Creative® NOMAD™ MuVoTM NX)



(Aplicable a reproductores que admitan conectores M-PORT, como Creative® NOMAD™ MuVoTM NX)



(Aplicável para reprodutores com suporte para conectores de M-PORT, como a Creative® NOMAD™ MuVo™ NX)



Câble audio 7.1



Cable de sonido 7.1



7.1 Cabo de áudio



Sélecteur



Interruptor del selector



Botão Seletor



Pour créer un champ sonore à 7.1 canaux (paramètres recommandés)



Para crear un campo de sonido de 7.1 canales (ajustes recomendados)



Para criar campo de som de 7.1 canais (configurações recomendadas)



• 5.1 7.1: pour les cartes son 5.1 comme Audigy, Live ! 5.1 upmix



• 5.1 7.1 : Para tarjetas de sonido 5.1, p. ej., Audigy, Live ! 5.1 mezcla



• 5.1 7.1 : Para placas de som 5.1, por exemplo, Audigy, Live ! 5.1 upmix



• Direct : pour les cartes 7.1 comme Audigy 2 ZS



• Directo: Para tarjetas 7.1, p. ej.,Audigy 2 ZS



• Direto: Para placas 7.1, por exemplo Audigy 2 ZS



• 6.1 7.1: pour les cartes son 6.1 comme Audigy 2, DDTS-100 upmix



• 6.1 7.1 : Tarjetas de sonido 6.1, p. ej. Audigy 2, DDTS-100 mezcla



• 6.1 7.1 : Para placas de som 6.1, por exemplo, Audigy 2 upmix



Vers périphériques audio portables (En option)



A dispositivos de audio portátiles (Opcional)



Para dispositivos de áudio portátil (Opcional)



•



•



•
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Oscar4 CLA QSG 4.0 

Altavoz auxiliar: 8 vatios de carga eficaz por canal. Altavoz satÃ©lite central: .... 13. Satellite avant droit. Satellite avant gauche. Satellite central. Satellite latÃ©ral ...
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EZCast/Documentation/QSG EZCast Pro Cle/QSG ezcast Pro cle 
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A40 QSG (fro certi) 

A40. WiFi Access Point. Quick Start Guide. We help professionals create powerful, easy-to-use networks that ... rooms, dorms, care facilities and more. Attach the ...
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EZCast/Documentation/QSG EZCast Pro Clicker/QSG ezcast Pro clicker 
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APS02F QSG - Aluratek 

branchement de la base de l'enceinte portative. Plug in the connector to the music source, e.g.. PCs / laptops, MP3 players or radios. Brancher le fil Ã  la source ...










 


[image: alt]





PP 31263 QSG 

GameSmart logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of Mad Catz Interactive, Inc., its subsidiaries and affiliates. The shape and design of this product is a ...
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40-451 40-151 40-110 40-112-W 40-110-W 40-112 40 

enlever le brise-jet, puis ouvrir le robinet pour que l'eau Ã©vacue tout dÃ©bris pouvant se trouver Ã¡ l'intÃ©rieur. RÃ©assembler le brise-jet. DespuÃ©s de instalar el grifo, ...
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40-451 40-151 40-110 40-112-W 40-110-W 40-112 40 

Sustituyendo una instalaciÃ³n existente, quite el montaje viejo. Si remplaÃ§ant une installation existante, enlevez le vieux raccord. Fregadero limpio en toda superficie para su nueva instalaciÃ³n. Nettoyer les surfaces de montage de lavabo pour votr
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127 G4 Stream1 QSG - UserManual.wiki 

The WiFi LED will flash white and yellow to indicate the speaker is in WiFi pairing mode. 3 Switch on your device. Open the settings page and select the 'HomeStream' speaker. 3 Open settings on your device and select 'DirectStream' in the WiFi settin
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127 G4 Stream3 QSG - UserManual.wiki 

3 Switch on your device. Open the settings page and select the 'HomeStream' speaker. 3 Open settings on your device and select 'DirectStream' in the WiFi settings menu. 5 Open the GEAR4 App and select the 'Stream 3' speaker. You are now ready to sele
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40-451 40-151 40-110 40-112-W 40-110-W 40-112 40 

instalación. Nettoyer les surfaces de montage de lavabo pour votre nouvelle installation. Clean the sink mounting surfaces for your new fitting. •. If replacing an ...
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40-128-W 40-129-W 40-113 40-113-W 40-114 40-115 40-116 40 ... 

Apply pipe sealant tape to thread of the valve. A. Attach ... dos llaves, una para sujetar el empalme y la otra para enroscar ... mangueras o tubos de alimentaciÃ³n.
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qsg-btgo-01 french - Blendtec 

H) The use of attachments, including canning jars, not recommended by the manufacturer may cause a risk of injury to persons. I). Do not blend hot liquids.
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40-128-W 40-129-W 40-113 40-113-W 40-114 40-115 

Fregadero limpio en toda superficie para su nueva instalaciÃ³n. Nettoyer les surfaces de montage de lavabo pour votre nouvelle installation. â€¢ Shut off the water ...
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40-128-W 40-129-W 40-113 40-113-W 40-114 40-115 

B. Fixer les tuyaux d'alimentation rigides au robinet. Pour Ã©viter de tordre le tuyau d'alimentation en cuivre, utiliser deux clÃ©s, l'une pour tenir le tuyau en place et ...
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40-143 40-144 40-145-W 40-145-VP 40-140-W 40-143-W 

B. Attach water supply tubes to the faucet. To avoid twisting the copper supply tube, use two wrenches, one to hold the fitting stable, the other to tighten the nut to.
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40-128-W 40-129-W 40-113 40-113-W 40-114 40-115 

de plàstico e instale el grifo por el orificio del centro. Mettre du enduit d'étanchéité au silicone sous le joint de plastique et installer le robinet dans le trou central.
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40-143 40-144 40-145-W 40-145-VP 40-140-W 40-143-W 

Tapón del desagüe. Dispositif principal de fermeture mobile. Spring clip. Pinza sujetadora. Pince. Flange. Brida. Bride. Lock nut. Contratuerca. Écrou de blocage.
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40-451 40-151 40-110 40-112-W 40-110-W 40-112 40-193 40 ... 

Aplique cinta de teflÃ³n a las roscas de las entradas. Figure 5. 5. Insert the spray holder down through the forth hole of the sink. Screw the lock nut onto the shank.
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40-128-W 40-129-W 40-113 40-113-W 40-114 40-115 40-116 40-114 ... 

B. Sujete los tubos de alimentaciÃ³n de agua al grifo. ... B. PRO. FESSIONAL PERFORMANC. E. Â®. 5. The supply hoses/tubes (commodity item can be found.
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40-128-W 40-129-W 40-113 40-113-W 40-114 40-115 40-116 40 ... 

Mettre du enduit d'étanchéité au silicone sous le joint de plastique et installer le .... varilla glóbulo (5) en la abertura lateral del tubo del desagüe y en el hoyo al ...
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MT 40-40 - ctv01 

Manual, this unit will let you enjoy years of trouble-free service. ... Kids and old personsControl ..... To clean the radio, use a soft cloth dampened with water.
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40-128-W 40-129-W 40-113 40-113-W 40-114 40-115 

Apply pipe sealant tape to thread of the valve. A. Attach the water supply hoses to the faucet. B. Attach the water supply tubes to the faucet. To avoid twisting the ...
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